Liquor Commission of Western Australia (*Liquor Control Act 1988*)

Applicant: CS

(represented by Ms Kate Fry of Kate Fry Legal Pty Ltd)

Intervener: Commissioner of Police

(represented by Mr Chen Da Tan of the State Solicitor's

Office)

Commission: Ms Kate Pedersen (Chairperson)

Matter: Application for review of a barring notice pursuant to

section 115AD of the Liquor Control Act 1988

Date of Order: 28 March 2022

Orders:

It is on 28 March 2022, ordered that:

- 1. Leave be granted to withdraw proceedings.
- 2. Proceedings are withdrawn.

KATE PEDERSEN CHAIRPERSON

Mederier